PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Chao Jong	08/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JENN FENG NEW ENERGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 19, LANE 118, SEC. 2, MIN TSU RD., PING CHANG CITY,	
City:	Taoyuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LON-280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=LON-280assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 023157 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

	teas, I/we, <u>Cheng-Chao J</u>		
whose post of	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter	r referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	
	usin <u>Street Lighting</u>		
	referred to as the Invention) for which an app		
	executed on even date herewith;		
	executed on	;	
×	filed on August 27, 2009	; Serial No29/342,570; on,designating	
П	filed as PCT International Application No.	on,designating	
	The United States of America;		
		issue on	
.	, atom mandon		
WHER	teas, <u>JENN FENG NEW</u>	ENERGY CO., LTD.	
whose post of	office address is NO. 19, Lane	118, Sec. 2, MIn Tsu Rd., Ping Char	ng City,
hereinafter r States;	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United '	Faoyuan, Faiwan
by these pre and applica-	sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said A	deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention rica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, dication.	
ALSO, prosecution including activither conscious communicat ASSIGNOR be required encompassed	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any and maintenance of said application or any additional documents that may be required to sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without the to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request d's possession or control, and to provide furthe of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecu	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, y other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and documents and information concerning the invention that are within er assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may atton, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent SNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
Patent refer ASSIGNEE' end of the t	red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIC 's sole use and behoof; and for the use and b	the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters SNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
Assignor:	Cheng-Chao JOng NO. 5, Lane 712, Chang-An Rd., Pingzhen City,	Dated this 24th day of August, at Taiwan	
	Taoyuan County 324,	Signature	
Acolomore	Taiwan	Dated this day of at	
Assignor:		area contra complete —	
		51	
		Signature	
Assignor:		Signature Dated this day of at	
Assignor:			
Assignor:		Dated this day of at	

RECORDED: 08/27/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023157 FRAME: 0345